
OCTOBER 10 TO NOVEMBER 1ST,  2025

23 DAY CLASSIC CAR ENDURO RALLY





OUR UNIQUE AMAZON 
ADVENTURE RETURNS IN OCTOBER 
2025 WITH A NEW AND EXCITING 
ROUTE THAT INCLUDES SURINAME, 
FRENCH GUIANA, BRAZIL AND 
GUYANA. THE HEART OF THE 
ROUTE RUNS THROUGH BRAZIL 
AND WE INCLUDE MANAUS TO 
THE ITINERARY AS IT IS SELDOM 
VISITED THESE DAYS DESPITE ITS 
HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE.

THE WILDS OF 
THE AMAZON

Journey into



IWOKRAMA

TUPANA

Our Itinerary
Day
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Date
Oct 10
Oct 11
Oct 12
Oct 13
Oct 14
Oct 15
Oct 16
Oct 17
Oct 18
Oct 19
Oct 20
Oct 21
Oct 22
Oct 23
Oct 24
Oct 25
Oct 26
Oct 27
Oct 28
Oct 29
Oct 30
Oct 31
Nov 01

From
Paramaribo - Arrive
Day in Paramaribo - Cars 
Suriname drive to interior
Drive to Kourou. Cross border into French Guiana 
See ESA early then drive to Oiapoque. Cross border -Brazil 
Drive to Macapa (arrive evening) 
Take ferry for Santarem. Cross Equator. On board overnight
Second night on ferry 
Drive to Itaituba via Fordlandia 
Drive to Jacareacanga - Amazon National Park 
Drive to Apui 
Drive to Humaita 
Drive to Tupana 
Day Off Tupana 
Drive to Manaus 
Day Off Manaus
Drive to Boa Vista 
Drive to Iwokrama River Lodge 
Drive to Georgetown 
Day  Off in Georgetown 
Drive to Paramaribo
Day Off/Cars 
Depart

Country
Suriname

French Guiana
Brazil

Guyana

Suriname

Hotel 
Royal Torarica
Royal Torarica
Berg en Dal Resort
Hotel Atlantis
TBA
Ibis Hotel
Bruno
Bruno
Hotel Apiacas 
Campo Verde/Tania 
Silverado
Quality Inn
Tupana Lodge
Tupana Lodge
Hotel Adrianopolis Suites 
Hotel Adrianopolis Suites
Aipana Plaza
River Lodge 
Mariott 
Mariott 
Royal Torarica 
Royal Torarica

Kms 
0
0
92
428
251
589
24
0
366
393
274
400
512
0
184
0
750
345
336
0
444
0

START/FINISH



Kms
0
0
92
428
251
589
24
0
366
393
274
400
512
0
184
0
750
345
336
0
444
0

THE RALLY STARTS FROM 
PARAMARIBO, THE CAPITAL CITY 
OF SURINAME, PREVIOUSLY DUTCH 
GUIANA. HERE YOU WILL BE 
AMAZED TO FIND THEY DRIVE ON 
THE LEFT AS IN THE UK.  

We go inland for a night to experience the 
jungle before crossing into French Guiana, 
home to the European Space Agency  
launch site.

Depending on the launch programme we will 
visit the Space Agency In Kourou for a tour of 
the facilities.

Our route takes us through French Guiana, 
which is a little piece of France in South 
America as it’s one of their Overseas territories. 
We drive south, crossing the border into Brazil 
at Oiapoque where a new bridge has been 
built to replace a river barge crossing.

Heading south we hit the Amazon River at 
Macapa where we cross the equator and then 
join a ferry for a couple of nights to Santarem. 
The ferry is a highlight of the tour providing a 
great insight into the lives of the people living 
along this great river. We stop at numerous 
ports along the journey and enjoy the river life.



Arriving at Santarem we disembark and restart 
our road adventure along a tributary of the 
Amazon, the Tapajos. While some of the road 
has been upgraded in recent years there is 
plenty of dirt for the next 2000 kilometres as 
we head for Manaus in the centre of Brazil  
via Itaituba, Jacareacanga, Apui, Humaita,  
and Tupana.

In Tupana we spend two nights in a jungle 
lodge before heading to Manaus where we 
have a day off to tend to the cars.

From Manaus we head north to Boa Vista, 
then the Guyanan border. Once over we stay 
in Iwokrama River Lodge before heading into 
the capital, Georgetown and then finally back 
to Paramaribo in Suriname.

It’s a real adventure offering a true insight into 
life in the Amazon.

INCLUDED IN THE RALLY
 
• An Incredible adventure
• Third Party Insurance
• Ferry inc. cabin
• Welcome Party
• Hotels/lodges and 		
	 Breakfasts
• Most Evening Meals
• Final Dinner
• Our Experienced Team
• Mechanical Support
• Our own Medic
• Tulip Roadbook and GPS
• Photographer

• Rally Plates
• The Amazon Rainforest
• The Amazon River
• Dirt Roads
• The European Space Centre
• Four South American 		
	 Countries





INCLUSIONS, FEES & HOW TO ENTER

ACCOMMODATION   

Each night you will have a hotel room with en-suite, while 
on the ferry there are excellent cabins available. Breakfast 
is included each day, so are most of the evening meals.

BACK UP

We aim to keep man and machine together so  
provide mechanical back-up as well as a medic for 
those little ailments. 

VEHICLES 

We suggest you take a well prepared classic car or a 
4x4 of any age on this adventure. All roads have been 
recced and the route is completely open. However, in 
the Amazonas region many roads are graded rather than 
tarmac – this can vary from very slow and rough to fast 
and flowing dirt. 

CLIMATE

It goes without saying that although we are going at the 
best time of year, it is still a hot and sticky environment  
in the forest where it rains from time to time.

HOW TO ENTER 

Early Bird Event fee (2 people plus 
car) £23,750  
Call us to reserve your place
Phone +44 (0)1483 271699
Or fill out an entry form by scanning
this QR code. Strictly limited to 12 places.




