





# OUR TriNERARY

Day	Date	Country	From	Hotel	Kms
1	Oct 10	Suriname	Paramaribo - Arrive	Royal Torarica	0
2	Oct 11		Day in Paramaribo - Cars	Royal Torarica	0
3	Oct 12		Suriname drive to interior	Berg en Dal Resort	92
4	Oct 13	French Guiana	Drive to Kourou. Cross border into French Guiana	Hotel Atlantis	428
5	Oct 14	Brazil	See ESA early then drive to Oiapoque. Cross border -Brazil	TBA	251
6	Oct 15		Drive to Macapa (arrive evening)	Ibis Hotel	589
7	Oct 16		Take ferry for Santarem. Cross Equator. On board overnight	Bruno	24
8	Oct 17		Second night on ferry	Bruno	0
9	Oct 18		Drive to Itaituba via Fordlandia	Hotel Apiacas	366
10	Oct 19		Drive to Jacareacanga - Amazon National Park	Campo Verde/Tania	393
11	Oct 20		Drive to Apui	Silverado	274
12	Oct 21		Drive to Humaita	Quality Inn	400
13	Oct 22		Drive to Tupana	Tupana Lodge	512
14	Oct 23		Day Off Tupana	Tupana Lodge	0
15	Oct 24		Drive to Manaus	Hotel Adrianopolis Suites	184
16	Oct 25		Day Off Manaus	Hotel Adrianopolis Suites	0
17	Oct 26		Drive to Boa Vista	Aipana Plaza	750
18	Oct 27	Guyana	Drive to Iwokrama River Lodge	River Lodge	345
19	Oct 28		Drive to Georgetown	Mariott	336
20	Oct 29		Day Off in Georgetown	Mariott	0
21	Oct 30	Suriname	Drive to Paramaribo	Royal Torarica	444
22	Oct 31		Day Off/Cars	Royal Torarica	0
23	Nov 01		Depart		







THE RALLY STARTS FROM
PARAMARIBO, THE CAPITAL CITY
OF SURINAME, PREVIOUSLY DUTCH
GUIANA. HERE YOU WILL BE
AMAZED TO FIND THEY DRIVE ON
THE LEFT AS IN THE UK.

We go inland for a night to experience the jungle before crossing into French Guiana, home to the European Space Agency launch site.

Depending on the launch programme we will visit the Space Agency In Kourou for a tour of the facilities.

Our route takes us through French Guiana, which is a little piece of France in South America as it's one of their Overseas territories. We drive south, crossing the border into Brazil at Oiapoque where a new bridge has been built to replace a river barge crossing.

Heading south we hit the Amazon River at Macapa where we cross the equator and then join a ferry for a couple of nights to Santarem. The ferry is a highlight of the tour providing a great insight into the lives of the people living along this great river. We stop at numerous ports along the journey and enjoy the river life.









Arriving at Santarem we disembark and restart our road adventure along a tributary of the Amazon, the Tapajos. While some of the road has been upgraded in recent years there is plenty of dirt for the next 2000 kilometres as we head for Manaus in the centre of Brazil via Itaituba, Jacareacanga, Apui, Humaita, and Tupana.

In Tupana we spend two nights in a jungle lodge before heading to Manaus where we have a day off to tend to the cars.

From Manaus we head north to Boa Vista, then the Guyanan border. Once over we stay in Iwokrama River Lodge before heading into the capital, Georgetown and then finally back to Paramaribo in Suriname.

It's a real adventure offering a true insight into life in the Amazon.

## **INCLUDED IN THE RALLY**

- · An Incredible adventure
- · Third Party Insurance
- · Ferry inc. cabin
- · Welcome Party
- Hotels/lodges and Breakfasts
- · Most Evening Meals
- · Final Dinner
- · Our Experienced Team
- · Mechanical Support
- · Our own Medic
- · Tulip Roadbook and GPS
- · Photographer

- · Rally Plates
- · The Amazon Rainforest
- · The Amazon River
- · Dirt Roads
- · The European Space Centre
- · Four South American Countries







## **ACCOMMODATION**

Each night you will have a hotel room with en-suite, while on the ferry there are excellent cabins available. Breakfast is included each day, so are most of the evening meals.

## **BACK UP**

We aim to keep man and machine together so provide mechanical back-up as well as a medic for those little ailments.

#### **VEHICLES**

We suggest you take a well prepared classic car or a 4x4 of any age on this adventure. All roads have been recced and the route is completely open. However, in the Amazonas region many roads are graded rather than tarmac — this can vary from very slow and rough to fast and flowing dirt.

#### CLIMATE

It goes without saying that although we are going at the best time of year, it is still a hot and sticky environment in the forest where it rains from time to time.

#### **HOW TO ENTER**

Early Bird Event fee (2 people plus car) £23,750

Call us to reserve your place Phone +44 (0)1483 271699 Or fill out an entry form by scanning this QR code. Strictly limited to 12 places.

